Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

No. 3-30/2022-PSC (Exam)

Dated: Shimla-171002, the 8th February, 2024

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission today declared the result of the Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service Competitive (Main) Examination-2023 held from 13th December, 2023 to 19th December, 2023. In the Preliminary Examination of aforesaid Examination, total 227 candidates were declared qualified for the Main Written Examination, out of which 216 candidates appeared in all the papers of Main Examination.

On the basis of performance of the candidates in the Main Examination, 16 candidates with Roll Numbers, as given below, have been declared qualified for the Personality Test (Viva-Voce). The candidature of these candidates is provisional subject to their being found eligible in all respect.

11001322	11002026	11003885	11005345	11005797	11012076
11012264	11012498	11013853	11016321	11020417	11024871
11026685	11027328	11027512	11028111	Total Candidates =16	

The above candidates who have been declared qualified in the Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service Competitive (Main) Examination-2023 will be interviewed from 4th March, 2024, in the office of H.P. Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla. The Interview Schedule, Attestation form, Personality Test/Viva-Voce call letters and instructions to the candidates will be uploaded on the official website of the Commission in due downloaded which mav be from Commission's (http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc/). All the qualified candidates are advised to visit the official website of the Commission from time to time for updates. The candidate who may not be able to download the said documents for personality test should immediately contact the office of the H.P. Public Service Commission through Tele-Phone No.0177-2624313 and Toll Free No.1800-180-8004 of the Commission.

This result is also available on the website of the Commission i.e. http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc.

Although every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent/ technical error cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Sd/(Devinder Kumar Rattan) IAS,
Secretary,
H.P. Public Service Commission.
Tel. Phone No. 0177-2623786